denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities,
primarily RM, USD and Vietnamese Dong (“VND”). The foreign currency in which these transactions
are denominated is mainly USD.

	 The Group holds cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital
purposes. The other financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies includes available-
for-sale financial assets, trade and other receivables, trade and other payables and loans and
borrowings.

	 The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investment in foreign
operations in Vietnam, Labuan, Singapore and Norway. The Group’s investments in its foreign
subsidiaries, joint ventures and associate are not hedged as the currency position in these
investments are considered to be long-term in nature.

			   Foreign currency sensitivity

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and SGD
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before
tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Group’s exposure to
foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

						   Group
								   2014 	  2013
								   RM’000 	  RM’000

			   USD/RM	 - Strengthened 5% 			   (4,989)	 (5,279)
				   - Weakened 5%				   4,989 	  5,279
			   SGD/RM	 - Strengthened 5% 			   6 	 (25)
				   - Weakened 5%				   (6)	  25

110

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)
for the financial year ended 31 January 2014

YINSON HOLDINGS BERHAD

42.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

	 (b)	C redit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating
activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks
and financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.